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Mining Privileges struck off the Register 

Mining Registrar's· Office, Greymouth, 11th December, 1945. 

NOTICE is hereby given, in accordance with the provisions of section 188 ( 4) of the Mining Act, 1926, that the mining privileges mentioned 
in the Schedule hereto have this day been struck off the Register. . 

C. A. MONTGOMERIE, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE 

License 
No. Date. Nature of Privilege. 

Water-race 

Locality. ., Licensee. 

Kokiri 141/32 
74/34 

301/34 

20/9/32 
27/3/34 

18/12/34 
Special sea-beach claim 
Extended sea-beach claim 

Block 1, Cobden Survey District 
Block XVI, Greymouth Survey 

Henry Skates and Stanley McKay. 
Ronald Wafer. 
Windsor Sedgemere Howson. 

District 
136/41 12/1/41 Extended sea-beach claim Block IV, Cobden Survey District .. Ian Elder. 

(Mines N. 10/5/9.) 

Noticea under the Regulat1:on,s Act, 1936 

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of the Regulations Act, 1936, of the making of regulations and orders as under:·-

Authority for Enactment. Short Title or Subject-matter. Serial 
Number. 

Date of 1
1 

Price (Postage 
Enactment. ld. extra). 

Public Service Act, 191:2 
Orcha.rd and Garden Diseases Act, 19:28 .. 
Government Railways Act, l!J:26 

Public Service Amending Regn-Jations 1945 (No. 2) .. 
Fruit-tree Grading Regulations 194-5 

1945/188 
1945/189 
1!)45/190 

2/11/45* 
18/12/45 
18/12/45 

3d. 
6d. 
2J. Government Railways Classification and Pay Regu-

lations 1942, Amendment No. 2 
Marketing Act, 1936 .. 

Appropriation Act, 1920 I 
Nelson Raspberry Marketing Regulations 1940, 

Amendment No. 3 
Public Service Salary Order 1945 No. 2 . . . . 

1945/191 

1945/192 

18/12/45 

18/12/45 

2d. 

2d. 

* Date of approval by His Excellency the Governor-General, 5/12/4 5. 
Copies can be purchaseJ at the Government Printing anrl Stationery Office, Larnbton Quay, Wellington. Price, for quantities supplied 

on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. · 

Officiating Ministers for 1945.-Notice No. 32 

Registrar-General's Office, 
Wellington, 18th December, 1945. 

P URSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908, the 
following names of officiating ministers within the meaning 

of the· said Act are published for general information;-

The Church of the Province of New Zealand, commonly called the 
Church of England 

The Revei'end Bert Desmond Jameson. 

The Presbyterian Church of New Zealand 

The Reverend John Alexander Scarrow. 

The Roman Catholic Church 
The Reverend Celsus Kelly. 
The Reverend Bona venture Kitts. 
The Reverend Ronald McDonald. 
The Reverend Leo Mannes. 
The Reverend StanisJaus lVIenilers. 
The Reverend John Souter. 
The Reverend Francis Wright. 

The JJ1 ethodist Church of New Zealand 

The Reverend Duncan Ian Alister McDonald. 
The Reverend Norman William Olds. 
The Reverend '11revor Shepherd. 

P.H. \VYLDE, Deputy Registrar-General. 

Notice of Adoptions tinder Part IX of the Native Land Act, 1931 

Tokerau Native Land Court Office, 
Auckland, 11th December, 1945. 

I T is hereby notified that the orders of adoption as set out in the 
Schedule hereunder have been made by the Native Land 

Court under the provisions of the Native Land Act, 1931. 

J. H. ROBERTSON, Registrar. 

Whakaatu twiyohanga Tamariki vVhangai i raro o TYaki IX o te 
Ture When1ra J11aori, 1931 

Tari Kooti \Vhenua Maori, Tokerau, . 
Akarana, 11 o Tihema, 1945. 

HE whakaaturanga tenei kia mohiotia .<ti kua hangaia e te Koot.i 
Whenua Maori i raro i nga tikanga o te Ture vVhenua Maori, 1931, 
etahi ota whakamana i te tangohanga; o etahi tamariki whangai, 
e whakaaturia nei e te K upu Apiti i raro nei. _ 

TE RAPIHANA, Kai-rehita. 

Nama. 
(No.). 

1524/K 

1339/BI 

1335/BI 

1346/BI 

1533/K 

E. V. PAUL, Government Printer. 

SCHEDULE (KUPU APITI) 

Nga matua Whangai 
(Adopting Parents). 

Te Whanaupango Wiho­
koora Nathan, alias 
Pango Nathan and Meri 
Nathan 

Vililliam Cotton and Came­
lia May Cotton 

Pita Remo, alias Pita 
Remo Wetere and Agnes 
Remo, aUas Akinjhi 
McGee 

Christoph er Sorensen and 
Mary Sorensen 

Rawinia Tei Paora 

Tamariki Whangai 
(Adopted Children). 

Whanaupango J o s e p h 
Rogers. 

Hohepa Hoterene Rewiri. 

Elizabeth Marion Tautari. 

Shirley Annette Hepi. 

Stella Maria Paul~ alias 
Tunisia Itella Maria Paul. 

Notice of Adoptions under Part IX of the Native Land Act, 1931 

Waiariki Native Land Court Office, 
Rotorua, 12th December, 1945. 

I T is hereby notified that the orders of adoptions as set out in the 
Schedule hereunder have been made by the Native Land Court 

under the provisions of the Native Land Act, 1931. 
C. V. FORDHAM, Registrar. 

Whalcaatu tangohanga Tamariki Whangai i raro o Wahi IX o te Ture 
Whenua Maori, 1931 

Tari Kooti Whenua Maori, Waiariki, 
Rotorua, te 12 o nga ra o Tihema, 1945. 

HE whakaaturanga tenei kia m.ohiotia ai kua hangaia e te Kooti 
Whenua Maori i raro i nga tikanga o te Ture Whenua Maori, 1931, 
etahi ota whakamana i te tangohanga o etahi tamariki whangai e 
whakaaturia nei e te Kupu Apiti i raro nei. 

TE POTAMA, Kai-rehita. 

SCHEDULE (KUPU APITI) 

Adopting Parents 
(Nga matua Whangai). 

Leo Norman Stewart and Ani 
Rerehi Stewart 

Tuta Ririnui and Hariata Riri­
nui 

J arnes Edwards and Rora 
Edwards 

Adopted Children 
(Tamariki Whangai). 

Jeanette Maraea Mountfort, here­
after to be called (a muri nei 
ingoatia) Jeanette Maraea 
Stewart. 

Petera te Kakau, hereafter to be 
called (a muri nei ingoatia) 
Petera Ririnui. 

Rodney Jam.es O'Reilly, here­
after to be called ( a muri nei 
ingoatia) Rodney te Ngaru 
Edwards. 


